502729067 03/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2775673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JABIL CIRCUIT, INC.	03/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELETRONIX USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2125-B MADERA ROAD	
City:	SIMI VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7238550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)237-0871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 801-237-0251

Email: cjones@vancott.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN L. NICHOLS C/O VANCOTT BAGLEY

Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET, STE 1900

Address Line 4: SLC, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502729067 REEL: 032479 FRAME: 0786

RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

Jabil Circuit, Inc. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases any security interest the Secured Party may have in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/371,800, filed February 20, 2003, now U.S. Patent 7,238,550, issued July 3, 2007, created by the Amended and Restated Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Interest executed by Celetronix USA, Inc. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2005, at Reel 061345, Frame 0022 and Reel 061345, Frame 0981/Frame 1560/0460.

JABIL CIRCUIT, INC.

RECORDED: 03/19/2014

By: 13 M

Date: March 5,2014

Name: Forbes lan James Alexander

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 032479 FRAME: 0787